

COUNTY ASSEMBLY OF KWALE

P.O.BOX 231- 80403 Kwale, Kenya

TENDER FOR PROVISION FOR REGISTRATION/FRAMEWORK AGREEMENT OF SUPPLIERS, MEDICAL, GPA/WIBA & GLA INSURANCE COVER FOR MCA'S,

Email: info@kwaleassembly.go.ke

Website: www.kwaleassembly.go.ke

The County Assembly of Kwale invites applications from Interested Eligible Company for the below Tenders for the financial year 2023/2024 as below.

SPEAKER AND BOARD MEMBERS FOR FINANCIAL YEAR 2023/2024

S/N O	CATEGORY A- TENDER NO	DESCRIPTION OFGOODS/SERVICE	CATEGORY	CLOSING DATE
1	CAK-1356774 -2023/2024	PROVISION FOR MEDICAL INSURANCE COVER FOR MCA'S,SPEAKER & BOARD MEMBERS	OPEN	THURSADY 12/10/2023
2	CAK-1356778 -2023/2024	PROVISION FOR GLAN INSURANCE COVER FOR MCA'S,SPEAKER & BOARD MEMBERS	OPEN	THURSADY 12/10/2023
3	CAK-1356777-2023/2024	PROVISION FOR GPA/WIBA INSURANCE COVERFOR MCA'S,SPEAKER & BOARD MEMBERS	OPEN	THURSADY 12/10/2023
	Details And Criteria Can Be Obtained From Kwale Assembly website www.kwaleassembly.go.ke or Government tender portal website supplier.treasury.go.ke Or Public Procurement information Portal(PPIP) www.tenders.go.ke	REGISTRATION & FRAMEWORK AGREEMENT OF SUPPLIERS FOR FY 2023/24-2024/25	Details And Criteria Can Be Obtained From Kwale Assembly website www.kwaleassembl y.go.ke or Government tender portal website supplier.treasury. go.ke or Public Procurement information Portal(PPIP) www.tenders.go.ke	THURSADY 12/10/2023

NOTE;

ALL APLICATION SHOULD BE SUMMITED ONLINE

Mandatory documents are as per attached in the tender document under the preliminary evaluation criteria

For detailed criteria and category registration/frame work agreement, tenderers should visit Kwale County Assembly Procurement Offices located at the Kwale Assembly Complex adjacent to Kwale water or download for free from Kwale Assembly website www.kwaleassembly.go.ke or Government tender portal website supplier.treasury.go.ke or Public Procurement information Portal(PPIP)
www.tenders.go.ke

Registration and tender document should be received on or before **Thursday**, **OCT 12**th, **2023** at **1000** hours (East African Time) **through IFMIS**.

Applications shall be opened immediately thereafter via online.

Both successful and Unsuccessful bidders will be communicated to immediately after awarding.

FATUMA HASSAN MWALUPA KWALE COUNTY ASSEMBLY CLERK.